

Jakson Group and OMC Power Spearhead Major 50 MW Solar Initiative to accelerate Energy Transition mission in Uttar Pradesh

• Valued at approx. ₹200 crore, this initiative in UP marks one of India's largest single orders for a Solar Rooftop (C&I) project to date.

Noida, 30th December 2024: Jakson Group, a leading Energy and Infrastructure solutions company and OMC Power, UP's leading and fastest growing Energy transition company announced a partnership for the implementation of a groundbreaking 50 MW solar rooftop project. This initiative, one of the largest Solar Rooftop single orders in India to date, is valued at approximately ₹200 crore.

As a major contributor to conserving and sustaining the environment, the project is expected to offset 62,500 tonnes of CO2 annually, equivalent to planting 25,00,000 trees. Jakson will act as a key partner in implementing solar rooftop systems across all 75 districts of Uttar Pradesh, enabling the adoption of clean energy. The official contract was signed in the presence of Mr. Sameer Gupta, Chairman & Managing Director, Jakson Group and Mr. Rohit Chandra, Managing Director & CEO, OMC Power.

Commenting on the collaboration, **Mr. Sameer Gupta**, **CMD**, **Jakson Group** expressed his enthusiasm, "As a key player in one of India's largest Solar Rooftop projects, we at Jakson are honored to contribute our expertise to this landmark initiative. Our dedication to providing cutting-edge solar energy solutions is solidified through our partnership with OMC Power. This collaboration exemplifies our capacity to execute large-scale projects that align with India's clean energy aspirations. Together, we strive to establish new standards of excellence within the renewable energy sector."

Mr. Rohit Chandra, MD & CEO, OMC Power, said, "This partnership between OMC Power and Jakson Group marks a significant step in Uttar Pradesh's journey towards sustainable development and energy independence. By advancing solar power adoption across the state, we are reducing carbon emissions, promoting energy savings, and strengthening local infrastructure. Together, we're driving meaningful changes in energy transitions, and turning the promise of renewable energy into impactful solutions."

The project is expected to set new benchmarks in clean energy deployment and serve as an exemplary model for future large-scale renewable energy initiatives in the country.

About Jakson Group:



Established in the year 1947, the Jakson Group has evolved from specializing in Diesel Generator Manufacturing to becoming a multifaceted Energy Solutions provider. The company's prowess encompasses Distributed Energy, Solar Power, Eco-friendly Energy sources, Alternative Fuels, and high-tech Energy Storage Systems, as well as Renewable, Civil, and Infrastructure EPC services. The Company has an extensive presence throughout India with 6 manufacturing facilities, 30+ Sales Offices, 8 international offices and a wide network of channel partners and dealers making it one of the top 10 energy companies in India. The company, with more than 3000 employees, focuses on offering high-quality products and value-driven solutions. Drawing from extensive expertise in the Energy Industry, it serves more than 75,000 loyal customers. For more information on the Company, please visit www.jakson.com

For media enquiries:

Mr. Sanjay Gupta Mr. Shivam Kumar

Chief Business Officer Corporate Communication

Jakson Limited
T: +91-9650522118

Jakson Limited
T: +91-8130073430

E: sanjay.gupta@jakson.com
E: shivam.kumar1@jakson.com